02/11/2026 Introduced, referred to House Finance 

House Bill No. 7686 

BY Fogarty, Handy, Knight, Cortvriend, Shallcross Smith, Ajello, Donovan, Spears, McGaw, Boylan 

ENTITLED, AN ACT RELATING TO HEALTH AND SAFETY -- PRIMARY CARE TRAINING 

SITES PROGRAM (Appropriates two million seven hundred thousand dollars ($2,700,000) to fund 

the primary care training sites program to provide training for physicians, nurse practitioners and 

physician assistants within the department of health.) {LC5250/1} 

02/11/2026 Introduced, referred to House Finance 

House Bill No.